08-11-1999						
6.3. Eq 6.3. Eq 7.1. E		R SHEET	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT		
TO: The Commissioner of F		ne attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 101115337		ance Type				
│	Assi	gnment				
Document ID #				2 🕳		
Correction of PTO Error	🛛 🗍 Sec	urity Agreem				
Reel # Frame #		nge of Name	9			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Othe	3r.				
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(5) 70		
1. Tadao YAMAGUCHI			July 19, 1999			
2. 3.						
3. 4.						
5.						
6.	1					
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attach Receiving Party	lea					
Name TOKYO PARTS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTI	D.					
Name						
Address 236 Hinode-cho, Gunma-ken						
Address Address I <u>sesaki-shi</u> <u>JAPAN</u>			372-0022			
City State/Co	untry		Zip Code			
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache	ed		-			
Correspondent Name and Address						
Jeffrey A. Wyand			Telephone: (202)	737-6770		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Facsimile: (202) 737-6776				
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300			Attorney Docket N	o. 400301/YPLEE		
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960PagesEnter the total number of pages of the attached			nt including any at	tachments: 2		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attache Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	eu conveya		Mark if additional n			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH num	bers for the same prop			
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers				
			JUSESO	34		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A		enter the da	ate the patent	Month Day Year		
application was signed by the first named executing inven	tor.			August 3, 1999		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT		PCT	PCT		
Number has not been assigned.						
	PCT		PCT	PCT		
			al number of prop	tion involvedu 1		
Number of Properties		Enter the tor	al number of prope	erties involved.		
	Eee Amo	unt for Prop	erties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$40.00		
Method of Payment:	8 9	•				
Enclosed is a check in the amount of 800.00						
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit	it Account	No 12-1216	: 🗌 Yes 🔲 No	1		
Statement and Signature				<u></u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir	informatio	n is true and	correct and any at	tached copy is a		
true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	it account a	are authorize	ed, as indicated her	rein.		
Jeffrey A. Wyand	AW	and	August	3.1999		
Name of Person Signing	olature (D	ate		
06/10/1999	FC:581					
17 17	05 FI					
•	~			ENT FRAME: 0419		

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Tadao YAMAGUCHI of 236 Hinode-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma-ken, 372-0022 Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

TOKYO PARTS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan

236 Hinode-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma-ken, 372-0022 Japan

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

FLAT CORELESS VIBRATOR MOTOR HAVING NO OUTPUT SHAFT

which was executed by the undersigned on <u>July 19, 1999</u> or filed on <u>and accorded Serial No.</u> (hereinafter called the Application);

- ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- iii) any and all United states Letters Patents which my be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; and
- v) all benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

Signe	d	at	236 Ні	nođe	-cho,	Isesaki	-shi,	Gunma-ken,	372-0022	Japan
						FUL.				

WITNESS(ES):

INVENTOR(S):

Tadao YAMAGUCHI

Turney action ____

t

RECORDED: 08/03/1999